Kent County, MD, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$693

0

$202
$340
$129
$159
$227
$1,750
$21,000

Married
Couple

$698

0

$420
$424
$265
$217
$366
$2,390
$28,680

Adult, One
Child

$698
$356
$413
$424
$326
$242
$207
$2,666
$31,992

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Kent County, MD, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$698
$509
$318
$424
$304
$261
$338
$2,852
$34,224

Two Adults,
2 Children

$944
$711
$701
$679
$511
$397
$421
$4,364
$52,368

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$944
$961
$612
$679
$511
$390
$191
$4,288
$51,456

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$873

0
$370
$354
$245
$184
$184

$64
$546

$2,820
$33,840

Married
Couple

$1,180
0

$752
$707
$550
$319
$319
$99
$1,095
$5,021
$60,252

Adult, One
Child

$1,180
$344
$699
$707
$724
$365
$365

$82
$867

$5,253
$63,036

Household STABILITY Budget, Kent County, MD, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,180
$688
$539
$707
$724
$384
$384
$64
$1,027
$5,697
$68,364

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,300
$688
$1,319
$1,131
$907
$535
$535
$123
$1,615
$8,153
$97,836

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,300
$1,229
$1,134
$1,131
$907
$570
$570
$99
$1,660
$8,600
$103,200

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..
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