Kent County, MD, 2014

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Kent County, MD, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$693	\$698	\$698	\$698	\$944	\$944	
Childcare	0	0	\$356	\$509	\$711	\$961	
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612	
Transportation	\$340	\$424	\$424	\$424	\$679	\$679	
Healthcare	\$129	\$265	\$326	\$304	\$511	\$511	
Miscellaneous	\$159	\$217	\$242	\$261	\$397	\$390	
Tax	\$227	\$366	\$207	\$338	\$421	\$191	
Monthly Total	\$1,750	\$2,390	\$2,666	\$2,852	\$4,364	\$4,288	
Annual Total	\$21,000	\$28,680	\$31,992	\$34,224	\$52,368	\$51,456	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

Household STABILITY Budget, Kent County, MD, 2014							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$873	\$1,180	\$1,180	\$1,180	\$1,300	\$1,300	
Childcare	0	0	\$344	\$688	\$688	\$1,229	
Food	\$370	\$752	\$699	\$539	\$1,319	\$1,134	
Transportation	\$354	\$707	\$707	\$707	\$1,131	\$1,131	
Healthcare	\$245	\$550	\$724	\$724	\$907	\$907	
Miscellaneous	\$184	\$319	\$365	\$384	\$535	\$570	
Savings	\$184	\$319	\$365	\$384	\$535	\$570	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$546	\$1,095	\$867	\$1,027	\$1,615	\$1,660	
Monthly Total	\$2,820	\$5,021	\$5,253	\$5,697	\$8,153	\$8,600	
Annual Total	\$33,840	\$60,252	\$63,036	\$68,364	\$97,836	\$103,200	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Comptroller of Maryland, and Maryland Family Network..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-